
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 


Run Date 12/30/2014 

Admin State: WY 

Serial Number 

WYW 183760 

WYW 183761 

WYW 183762 

WYW 183763 

WYW 183764 

WYW 183765 

WYW 183766 

WYW 183767 

WYW 183768 

WYW 183769 

WYW 183770 

WYW 183772 

WYW 183773 

WYW 183774 

WYW 183775 

WYW 183776 

WYW 183777 

WYW 183778 

WYW 183779 

WYW 183780 

WYW 183781 

WYW 183782 

WYW 183783 

WYW 183784 

WYW 183785 

WYW 183786 

WYW 183787 

WYW 183788 

WYW 183789 

WYW 183790 

WYW 183791 

WYW 183792 

WYW 183793 

WYW 183794 

WYW 183795 

WYW 183796 

WYW 183797 

WYW 183798 

WYW 183799 

WYW 183800 

WYW 183801 

WYW 183802 

WYW 183803 

WYW 183804 

WYW 183805 

WYW 183806 

Lessee Name 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

GRMR OIL & GAS LLC 

GRMR OIL & GAS LLC 

HOOVER & STACY INC 

GRMR OIL & GAS LLC 

GRMR OIL & GAS LLC 

GRMR OIL & GAS LLC 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

ALLEN & KIRMSE LTD 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

K IRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JON ES VERN 

TEN POINT ENERGY INC 

TEN POINT ENERGY INC 

TEN POINT ENERGY INC 

TRUJILLO ANN M 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 

KIRKWOOD OIL &GAS LLC 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

JONES VERN 

R C MICHAEL CO INC 

Lease Issued Date 

12/ 10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/201 4 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/1 0/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/ 10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/1 0/201 4 

12/10/201 4 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/1 0/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/1 0/2014 

12/1 0/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

12/10/2014 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 

CASE RECORDATION 

Oil & Gas Leases Issued 

Sort By Serial Number 


Effective 
Date 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01 /2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01101/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2015 

Acres Leased 

80.000 

195.660 

642.460 

640.000 

320.000 

640.000 

117.450 

459.820 

621 .640 


2,081.660 


1,067.040 


80.000 


1,600.780 


1,280.000 


127.050 


1,035.720 


1,280.000 


903.520 

769.210 


1 ,412.900 


1,999.160 


80.000 

639.220 

622.560 


2,481.320 


2,447.160 


2,393.460 


1,960.000 


788.170 


1,560.000 


320.000 

2 ,401.290 

2,551.080 

2,333.960 

2,079.750 


2,560.000 


640.000 

316.1 80 

491.570 

361.420 

760.000 

2,490.430 

2,360.000 

1,602.430 

747.91 0 

40.000 

Page 1 of 3 

Run Time 01:16PM 

Field Office 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 


CASE RECORDATION 
Oil & Gas Leases Issued Page 2 of 3 

Run Date 12/3012014 Sort By Serial Number Run Time 01 :16PM 

Serial Number Lessee Name Acres Leased Lease Issued Date 
Effective 

Date Field Office 

WYW 183807 TRUJILLO ANN M 360.000 12110120 14 0110 112015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183809 KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 1,926.210 1211012014 01101/2015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183810 KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 1,280.000 1211012014 01101/2015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 18381 1 KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 640.000 12110/2014 01 /01/2015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183812 TETON RESOURCES LLC 1,464.950 12110/2014 01 /01/2015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183813 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,434.740 1211012014 01 /0112015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183814 JONES VERN 2,120.000 1211012014 01 10112015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183815 JONES VERN 1,454.220 1211012014 01 10112015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183816 HOOVER & STACY INC 1,472.330 1211012014 01 10112015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183817 HOOVER & STACY INC 1,100.000 1211012014 01101 12015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183818 HOOVER & STACY INC 420.000 121101201 4 01101 12015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 183819 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,866.080 1211012014 01101 12015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183820 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,921.030 121101201 4 0110112015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183821 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,391.890 1211 012014 0110112015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183822 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,479.850 12/10/2014 01101/201 5 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183823 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 176.720 1211 0/201 4 0110112015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183824 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 960.000 12/10/2014 01/0 1/2015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183825 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,560.000 1211012014 0110112015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183826 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,138.550 12110/2014 01101/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183827 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,560.000 12110/20 14 01/011201 5 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183828 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,600.000 12110/2014 01101/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183829 ALLEN & KIRMSE L TO 1,280.000 1211012014 01 101/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183830 KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 2,553.960 12/1012014 01101/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183831 KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC 1,578.560 12110/2014 01 /0112015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183832 TETON RESOURCES LLC 2,352.520 12/10/2014 01 /01120 15 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
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Run Date 12/30/2014 

Oil & Gas Leases Issued 
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Page 3 of 3 

Run Time 01:16PM 

Serial Number Lessee Name Acres Leased Lease Issued Date 
Effective 

Date Field Office 

WYW 183833 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,280.000 12/10/2014 01/01 /2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183834 TETON RESOURCES LLC 320.000 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183835 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,242.320 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183836 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,160.000 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183837 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,360.000 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183838 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,927.400 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183839 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 2,560.000 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183840 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 64 1.360 12/10/2014 01/01/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183841 LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 1,920.000 12/10/2014 01/0 1/2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183842 CONTEX ENERGY CO 280.000 12/10/2014 01 /01/2015 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE 

ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183843 ALLEN & KIRMSE L TO 1,598.220 12/10/2014 01 /01 /2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183844 HOOVER & STACY INC 706.840 12/10/2014 01 /01 /2015 ROCK SPRINGS FIELD 
OFFICE 

WYW 183845 PAUL & LYNN SAWYER REV LVNG 
TRST 

641.290 12/10/2014 01/01 /2015 KEMMERER FIELD OFFICE 

WYW 

WYW 

183846 

183847 

SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC 

SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC 

991 .090 

480.000 

12/10/201 4 

12/10/2014 

01 /01 /2015 

01 /01 /2015 

KEMMERER FIELD OFFICE 

KEMMERER FIELD OFFICE 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 


